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From: Aspinwall, Cary <caspinwall@dallasnews.com>
Sent: Tuesday, September 20, 2016 5:29 PM
To: GRP, OpenRecordUnit
Subject: recards request JIVISIONS SENT TO:
JECEIVED B )
| JPD CPEN RECOANS TEAM —_ " CNT

Sept. 20, 2018 SEP 21 2016 T ——
Open Records Officer, Dallas Police Department ~ e—— |

- ] —_— e e i
Dear Open Records Officer, fa%-(é H"’” Q'J ‘5 é—% : ———

This request is made under the Texas Public Information Act, Chapter 552, Texas Govemment Code, which
guarantees the public's access to information in the custody of governmental agencies. | respectfully request copies
of the information:

A recording/copy of the 911 call/call for service for incident No. 192631-2016 (the listed address on the call
was 1720 W. Mockingbird Lane, for unexplained death)- call was received at 8/10/2016 10:13 pm, according
to Dallas Police Department records, in electronic format if possible.

| am a reporter with The Dallas Morning News and disclosure is in the public interest because its intended use is for
a news story that contains information that primarily benefits the general public. | therefore request a waiver of all
fees and charges pursuant to Section 552.267 of the act. If you choose not to waive the fees and the amount
exceeds $40, please provide me an itemized cost estimate.

Please release the information I've requested as it becomes available. In the event you decide to dispute the
release of some portions of this request, | ask that the remainder ba provided to me promptly.

Please contact me if you need any additional information about this request. My direct phone numberis 214-977-

_8089. My e-mail address is caspinwall@dallasnews.com. __

T Y

"=

Thank you,

Cary Aspinwall

Dallas Morning News
caspinw dallasnews.com

t| @carvaspinwall
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A. H. BELo

(CORPORATION

Aspinwall, Cary <caspinwall@dallasnews.com>

Notification letter for request regarding all body cam footage in the custodial death
of Anthony Timpa on 8/10/16 at 1720 W. Mockingbird Lane

4 messages

Monjaras, Aurelia <aurelia.monjaras@dpd.ci.dallas.tx.us> Thu, Sep 22, 2016 at 11:10 AM
To: "Aspinwall, Cary" <caspinwall@dallasnews.com>

September 22, 2016

The Dallas Morning News
Cary Aspinwall
508 Young Street

Dallas, Texas 75202

RE: Public Information Request Number 2016-21570

The Open Records Team has received your request for information pursuant to the Public Information Act.

Factors affecting your request will depend upon the information you are requesting and the divisions, sections or units
responsible for retrieving that information. With this in mind, the information you are requesting may not be available
within 10 business days. However, the Open Records Team anticipates the information can be provided within 20
business days from the date of this letter, by 10:00 am.

The Open Records Team apologizes for this delay in fulfilling your request. If you need any information, please feel free
to contact the Open Records Team by calling 214-671-3148.

Sincerely,

DAVID O. BROWN
CHIEF OF POLICE

Phyllis 1. Nobles

Phyllis I. Nobles, #5393
Lieutenant of Police

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a348acf731&jsver=gi8KWIPxIx0.en.&view=pt&q=DPD&qgs=true&search=query&th=1583fc2727a7ed78&siml... 1/3
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9/27/2017 A. H. Belo Mail - Notification letter for request regarding all body cam footage in the custodial death of Anthony Timpa on 8/10/16 at 1720 W. Mo...
Open Records Team

Office of the Chief of Staff

Asiinwalll Cai ﬂcasiinwallﬁdallasnews.c:n::-rn} Thu, Sep 22, 2016 at 11:17 AM

Cary Aspinwall
Dallas Morning News
caspinwall@dallasnews.com

ﬂ‘ 214.977.8089

t| @caryaspinwall

[Quoted text hidden]

Aspinwall, Cary <caspinwall@dallasnews.com=> Fri, Oct 28, 2016 at 1:59 PM
To: "GRP, OpenRecordUnit" <openrecordunit@dpd.ci.dallas.tx.us>

Wanted to check on the status of this request, the original response said 20 business days, which would have been last
Friday, Oct. 21.

Thank you,

Cary Aspinwall
Dallas Morning News

caspinwall@dallasnews.com
o| 214.977.8089

t‘ gcaryaspinwall

————- Forwarded message ———-

From: Monjaras, Aurelia <aurelia.monjaras@dpd.ci.dallas.tx.us>

Date: Thu, Sep 22, 2016 at 11:10 AM

Subject: Notification letter for request regarding all body cam footage in the custodial death of Anthony Timpa on 8/10/16
at 1720 W. Mockingbird Lane

To: "Aspinwall, Cary" <caspinwall@dallasnews.com=>

[Quoted text hidden]

Aspinwall, Cary <caspinwall@dallasnews.com=> Mon, Nov 7, 2016 at 11:07 AM
To: "Monjaras, Aurelia" <aurelia.monjaras@dpd.ci.dallas.tx.us>

Aurelia -

I've left several follow-up messages and have sent emails, but have yet to receive records that | was told would be
available within 20 business days, which was several weeks ago. Can you please help me figure out what the status is?
2016-21570

Thank you,
Cary Aspinwall
Dallas Morning News

caspinwall@dallasnews.com
0| 214.977.8089

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/ ?ui=2&ik=a348acf7 31 &jsver=giBKWIPxIx0_en.&view=pt&q=DPD&qgs=true&search=query&th=1583fc2727a7ed78&siml... 2/3
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A. H. BrLo

(CORPORATION

Aspinwall, Cary <caspinwall@dallasnews.com>

Re: incident report, arrest reports,; etc Anthony Timpa
1 message

Aspinwall, Cary <caspinwall@dallasnews.com=> Thu, Apr 20, 2017 at 11:34 AM
To: "Rolfe, Latoya" <latoya.rolfe@dpd.ci.dallas.tx.us=

Thank you, | will pick that up today in person along with one for my colleague, Terri Langford of Dallas Morning News.
Cary Aspinwall

The Dallas Morning News

caspinwall@dallasnews.com
o| 214.977.8089

t‘ gcawaspinwall

PGP public key

On Wed, Apr 19, 2017 at 8:52 AM, Rolfe, Latoya <latoya.rolfe@dpd.ci.dallas.tx.us> wrote:

April 19, 2017

Cary Aspinwell

Request Number 2016-21567

Your request for information pursuant to the Public Information Act has been received by the
Dallas Police Department’s Open Records Unit, and was forwarded to the appropriate units a
response to your request. The information maintained by the Police Department has been
collected and is ready for release. The amount if picked up in person is $0.50. If you would like it
mailed to you please send a check or money order in the amount of $1.39 made payable to the
City of Dallas and mail to the below address:

Dallas Police Department
1400 South Lamar Street
Dallas, Texas 75215

Attention: Open Records Unit

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a348acf7 31 &jsver=giBKWIPxIx0_en.&view=pt&q=latoya rolfe%40dpd.ci.dallas.tx.us&gs=true&search=query...  1/2
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Business hours for pick up are Monday thru Friday from 8:00 am to 3:00 pm. Also, if you
are unable to pick up yourself please inform us via email and provide the first and last
name of the person authorized to pick up for you. Everyone picking up is required to
show ID at the time of pick up.

If you need any additional information, please feel free to contact the Open Records Team by
calling 214-671-3148.

Sincerely,

Open Records Unit
Office of the Chief of Staff
Dallas Police Department

1400 South Lamar Street

Dallas, Texas 75215

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a348acf731&jsver=gi8KWIPxIx0.en.&view=pt&qg=latoya.rolfe%40dpd.ci.dallas.tx.us&qgs=true&search=query...  2/2


tel:(214)%20671-3148

N ase Number CAD Incident #
Incident Report 182631-2016 16-1587610
[Report Type
Incident Report Pags 1 of 4
Date / Time Occurred Dats / Time Reportad
8/10/2016 22:13 o 8/10/2016 23:30 8/10/2016 23:31
e e
A dSs t Additonal Suspects | Unknown Suspects Evidenca Count Leoka Count Ralaled Case #
[ JHate Crime [Jarsan Related ArsepiCote Damaga Valua
dent De
Location Glven By Dispaicher Unit Numbar
1720 W MOCKINGBIRD H115

Clesarance Dispastion Clearance by Exception

Exceplional Clearance Date

Situalion Found Case Status

Straet Mama
W MOCKINGBIRD LN

Incident Address

Reporting Officer 1
ARREDONDO,ANGELA

Reparting Officar 1
7651

Reporting Officer 2

Adrninistrative Info
Reporting Officer 2 Employea Number

Offense Code
Pri
| rrimary Offense UNEXPLAINED DEATH (NO OFFENSE)
IC Number Attemptad/Completed Counts
NA-99998939-MSC10 1
Premise Type # Premise Entered Family Viclence
HIGHWAY, STREET, ALLEY ETC NO
Criminal Activity 1 Criminal Activity 2 Offender Using
UNKNOWWN
Gang Related Drug Related Drug Type
NO UNKNOWN
Drug Endangered Child Hate Crime
NONE

MO Panel
Entry Area Entry Msthod Entry Point 1
NfA NiA INIA
Enlry Paint 2 Exit Paint 1 Exlt Palnt 2

MA

Property Target 1 Property Target 2

OTHER

Victim Actlvity Time of Day

OTHER EVENING- 16:00 - 23:59

Actlon 2 on Victim Action 3 on Victim

Acllon 2 to Premises Aclion 3 to Premises

Other Action 2 Other Action 3

Salicited Offerad 2 Waapon

OTHER
Precipltating Circumstance Instrument Used
QOTHERNINK
Commeants
COMPLAINANT DIED BY UNKNOWN MEANS.
Fir I

me . Middle Name /’__ﬂ_/
[ Birth Age

SN ] Age Range
."m ‘-.m,‘
/

o
lace of Birth

Employment Infarmalion



. 386 Number CAD Incident #
Incident Report 1926312016 16-1587810
Repor Type
Incidant Report Page 2 of 4
Dale / Tima Occurred Date / Tima Reported
8/10/2016 22:13 lo _ 8/10/2016 23:20 8/10/2016 23:31 |
Employer / School Occupalion /
dent
]
House No, Prafix ’Sua&t Name Unit No. /
Clty State Zip Wark Phone Hours of Employment
to
Deta
rk Phone Hours of Employment Hair Color Hair Langth
o D Glasses
'Eie Color Euilﬂ\ Facial Hair Voice (:ornple?v’
Elhnicity Citizehghlp

0 R Parson Type

PERSD
Last Name: \  Firs Name Middle Name / Suffix

ama SSN Age Age Range
to
Height Welght Driver's [cense # DL State Place of Birth
Prefarrad Home Phone Emall Address
Olher Person Home Addr

Emplaymant Information

Hours of Employment
lo

Hours of Employmant

o
lEys Color Bulld Faclal Halr /

Hair Langth

D Glasses
\lolce Complexion

Citlzenship

Firs{ Naie \ Middle Name Suffix

MR Rn - . Raga / Sex i 58N o of Birth Age Age Ranga
w . ol

Height Waight Driver's Cicense # ; 3

to
Place of Birth

Horme Phona

Emall Address

Other

Person Home Address

Employer / School

/ Streal Name Unit Na,

Slate

Hours of Employment
lo

Hair Color Hair Length

Facial Hair

Voice Complexion
Citizenship

First Name Middle Name Suffix
ANTHONY ALAN




. ase Number CAD Incident #
Incident Report 192631-2016 16-1587610
Rapart Type
Incidant Report Page 3 o 4
Date / Time Occurred | Date / Time Reparled
8/10/2016 22:13 o 8M10/2016 23:30 B8/10/2016 23:31
[Nicknama Race . Sex SSN Dale of Birth Age Age Range
wHE AL ey . st .
Height t Driver's Ucense # DL S Place of Birth
8 Home Phone Cell Phone Email Address
House No. Prafix Sireol Name Unit No.
272 MCKINNON STREET 1420
City State Zip
D, S TE; 75201
D = 0 0
Student Employer / School Occupation
N AMERICAN NATIONAL LOGISTICS, ING.
House No. [Praﬁx Streal Name Unit No.
City i Work Phona Hours of Employment
o
[Hair Color Eya Color Build Resident
Citizenship Ethnicity Injury Injury Description
NON-HISPANIC _YES ABRASIONS TO KNEES AND CHIN
Vicim Condition
Hospilal Facility Hospltal Description
D Viclim Hospitallzed
Under influence Alcohol? Under influance Drugs? Family Violence Family Violance Viclim Transparied
D Yas No Unknown Yes r__l No Unknown NO Yes Na
Vialation of Protective Order Cohabltant
Yos No D Yes No

e

UNEXPLAINED DEATH (NO OFFENSE)

AL T e
L,

Associated OHenses

Assoclated With Victim
Vehicla Year Make ViN Tag Number
2014 MERCEDES-BENZ [JviN validation o
State ] Tag Year ’Eody Style Color Milsaga Value
B N oo
Vehicle Type ’ B Involvement
PASSENGER CAR Viclim
Other identifiers
Regislered Owner info

Registared Owner Name (Last, First, M)
TIMPA, ANTHONY, ALAN

HITE
House Mo, !Suaat Name Unit No.
2728 MCKINNON ST 1420
City Stale Zip
DALLAS TEXAS 75201
Insurance Company Policy Numbar

Financed By/Titleholder

Vehicle Elements

D Stolen D Recoverad Other Description
Keys in Ignilion Doors Locked Windows Closed Taw/Repo, Check
YesD No Yes No L__I YasD No Yes|_| No
Evidence of Stripping / Tampering Recovered By |Racovary Dats
Recovered Value Recavery Coda Disposition Battery in Car Spare Tire in Car
D YESD No Yes D No
Qwner Notified By Recovering Officer How Vehicle Enterad How Vehicle Taken
Yes{_|No Ve

D impounded DTowe d Wracker Service Date Wrecker Armived Time Wracker Arrved

Location Towead From Location Towed To Wracker Driver Name

House No.

I Prefix l Street Name

Recavery Address

Tow Truck Gporator Signature

I Unlt No. | Suffix




Incident Report b CAD Incidant #

182831-2018 16-15687610
Raport Type
Incident Report Page 4 o 4
Date / Time Occurred Date / Time Reported
B/10/2016 22:13 lo__B8/10/2016 23:30 871072016 23:31
e e e te——

Cly , State !z:n ! Unit Type

Narrative Information



